03-23-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102700	936,	•	▼	•
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Lee Arbuckle	Name: Arbuckle Ranch, Inc.				
2007 (1300)(10					
		Internal Addres	s:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes ✓ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 1745 Golden Blvd.			
Other					
		City: Billings	Stat	te:_ ^{MT} _Zip:_ ⁵⁹	9102
2/24/2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,640,530					
			,		
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo					
5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications a	and patents in	volved: 🔲
concerning document should be mailed:				40.00	- Amelianas
Name: Antoinette M. Tease		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}			
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	9	
Street Address: PO Box 51016	·			7	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
City: Billings State: MT 2	Zip:				19 PH 2:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					8 8
	1		- 1		₹
	(/ 4	la - Hona	Conso	3/1/2004	83
Antoinette M. Tease Name of Person Signin		Signature	Julie		00000027 6640530
•	imber of pages including cove	ľ	d documents. 2		8
	documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet info	rmation to:	······································	<u></u>
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Lee Arbuckle, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Arbuckle Ranch, Inc., of Billings, Montana ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, and in all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

Harvester With Cooperating Brushes and Combs

Invented by me and described in the patent:

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

U.S. Patent No. 6,640,530

Filed: January 26, 2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

Lee Arbuckle

126 24 700 F Date

> PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0346